

OUR HOLY REDEEMER SCHOOL

7 November 2024

Dear Parents,

I wish to provide you with the following information in relation to 2025 Tuition Fees and Charges and thank you for your cooperation and continued support of the school.

According to the 2025 budget parameter set by Melbourne Archdiocese of Catholic Schools (MACS), schools are required to establish tuition fees in line with the current government funding model by meeting the CTC (Capacity to Contribute) to be financially sustainable. To explain, CTC is a measure of a school's ability to recover tuition fees and is based on the Direct Measure of Income (DMI) score of the school. Grant funding per student is adjusted down by the CTC amount.

Our Holy Redeemer aims to ensure that the school can continue providing a high-quality education for all students as well as protecting the financial sustainability of the school This has resulted in an average increase in the Family Fee and Student Composite Levy of 5%, Maintenance Levy of 3%, and the Capital Levy remains unchanged for 2025.

Following on from consultation with our MACS Finance Business Partner and the School Advisory Council, we have finalised our Fee Structure for 2025 as detailed below.

Should you have any questions in relation to the new Fee Structure, please do not hesitate to reach out to me or any members of the School Advisory Council* at any time.

Kind Regards,

Frank Dame PRINCIPAL

*The members of the School Advisory Council include: Tom Howard, Tiffiny Korda, Susannah Aumann, Ben Brockhurst, Peter Mannfolk, Mandy Dominello and David Crawshay.

FEES AND CHARGES - 2025

FEE PER ANNUM		
ONE CHILD	\$ 3	3,060.00
TWO CHILDREN	\$ 3	3,725.00
THREE OR MORE CHILDREN	\$ 4	,195.00
CAPITAL FEE PER FAMILY	\$	505.00
MAINTENANCE FEE PER FAMILY	\$	200.00
COMPOSITE LEVY PER CHILD	\$	525.00
DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY LEVY PER CHILD	\$	150.00
DIGITAL PLOTINGLOGICENT LA GITED	Υ	150.00
EXCURSION LEVY PER CHILD	\$	130.00
SWIMMING LEVY PER CHILD	\$	125.00
YEAR 3 & 4 CAMP - CYC THE ISLAND	\$	295.00
YEAR 5 & 6 CAMP - COONAWARRA	\$	515.00
YEAR 5 & 6 SPORTS BUS LEVY	\$	125.00
YEAR 5 & 6 LEADERSHIP DAY	\$	85.00

PLEASE NOTE THAT THE COMPOSITE LEVY INCLUDES EACH CHILD'S STATIONERY REQUIREMENTS and CURRICULUM SUBSCRIPTIONS, WHICH IS PROVIDED BY THE SCHOOL.

THE ANNUAL FEE ACCOUNT IS SENT OUT IN TERM 1 AND IS DUE AND PAYABLE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SELECTED PAYMENT SCHEDULE, PROVIDED WITH THE ACCOUNT. FEES MAY BE PAID BY CASH, CHEQUE, DEBIT OR CREDIT CARD, VIA INTERNET BANKING OR BY INSTALMENTS THROUGH OUR DIRECT DEBIT FACILITY.